

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8557 OF 2003

VOLTAS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TESHILDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8558 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the request made by the learned counsel for  
the appellant matters are adjourned for six weeks.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
Sr. P. A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Appearance slip by the learned counsel for the appellant  
has not been given.)