

<ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8557 OF 2003

VOLTAS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TESHILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8558 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing
of this case may spill over beyond tomorrow.

In view of the above, the cases are passed over.

To be taken up on 09.11.2011.

The parties are given liberty to file additional

documents within two days.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master