

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8557 OF 2003

VOLTAS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TESHILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8558 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master